505317427 02/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5364208

IATURE OF CONVEY		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KEVIN M. SMITH			11/06/2013	
CARL M. BREWER			11/06/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
Name:	CNH A	CNH AMERICA LLC		
Street Address:	500 DI	500 DILLER AVENUE		
City:	NEW F	NEW HOLLAND		
State/Country:	PENN	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17557	17557		
Application Number:15		15652825		
Application Number:156		15652825		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
,		(262)636-6231		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
		262-636-7955		
Phone:		VANNETTE.AZARIAN@CNHIND.COM		
Email:		— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		
Email: Correspondent Name):	REBECCA L. HENKEL		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:):	700 STATE STREET		
Email: Correspondent Name):			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		700 STATE STREET RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	700 STATE STREET RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	700 STATE STREET RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404 50402-1		

source=14100535 Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, MARTIN L. KROHN of 4030 Chip-Swift Street NE, DeGraff, MN 56271, USA and KEVIN T. BERNIER of 4141 104th Avenue NE, Spicer, MN 56288, USA ("assignors")

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION CONTROLLED BY SECTIONED PRODUCT CONTAINER OF AGRICULTURAL APPLICATION IMPLEMENTS" invented by assignors and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. $\frac{14}{100}$, $\frac{100}{100}$,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 41052 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignce, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignors respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:

12/6/13

Signature of Assignor, Martin L. Krohn

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date set forth.

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 50402 (1016.306) U.S. Serial No. Inventors: Martin L. Krohn, Kevin T. Bernier Page 2 of 2

02 2013 Date:

Signature of Assignor, Kevin T. Bernier

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date set forth.

Brent Hawgen Printed Name of Witness

2/2/12

Date:

Signature of Witness

{00655638.DOC / }

RECORDED: 02/07/2019

PATENT REEL: 048262 FRAME: 0683